Rec'd 4/25/14 NMOCD Dist 2

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					OPERATOR			☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Repor					
		Iewbourne C	ny		Contact: Zack Thomas								
Address: PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88241						Telephone No. 575-393-5905							
Facility Nar	ne: Allied	#002	I	Facility Type: Producing Oil Well									
Surface Ow	ner: State		Mineral Ov	vner: S	State API No. 30-015-32497								
				LOCA'	TION	OF RE	LEASE		•				
						South Line	Feet from the	East/V	West Line County				
M	22	20S	27E		South		660'	West		Eddy			
			L	atitude32.553:	548	_ Longitud	e 104.275463	3					
				NATU	JRE	OF REL	EASE						
Type of Release: Oil(10bbls)							Volume of Release: 10 bbls Volume Recovered: 0 bbls						
Source of Re	lease: Heate	er Treater		Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of 4-9-14					Hour of Discovery 11:00 am				
Was Immedia	ate Notice (uired	If YES, To Whom?										
By Whom? Zack Thomas						Date and Hour 4-10-14 7:10 am							
Was a Water					If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
					1 0								
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	k									
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*									
Heater treater pressured up and blew out the gasket on the fire tube. Well was immediately shut in when discovered.													
Heater treater	pressured	up and blew o	out the gas	ket on the fire tube.	. Well	was immedia	itely shut in when	discove	ered.				
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	ten.*									
Affected area	- Pad surfa	ce around the	separation	equipment. Over	spray o	out into the pa	asture North of the	e separa	tion equipr	ment. A sma	all amo	unt of fluid	
				caliche(on pad) ar									
		the North was	sprayed v	vith Micro Blaze (3	% cut)	and will be a	nonitored to insur	re produ	ct efficienc	y and if nee	ded wil	l apply	
additional tre	atment.												
I hereby certi	fy that the i	information gi	ven above	is true and comple	te to th	ne best of my	knowledge and u	nderstar	nd that purs	suant to NM	OCD rt	iles and	
				nd/or file certain rel									
				ce of a C-141 repor									
				investigate and restance of a C-141 re									
		ws and/or regu		tance of a C-141 ic	port uc	oes not renev	e the operator of i	съроны	ionity for C	omphance w	itii aiiy	outer	
							OIL CON:	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	N		
Signature:													
Signature.					Approved by Environmental Specialist:								
Printed Name	e: Zack Tho	omas		1	approved by	Environmental 5	pecians						
Title: Environmental Rep.						Approval Date: 4/16/15			Expiration Date: N/A				
E-mail Address: zthomas@mewbourne.com						Conditions of Approval: N/A FINAL							
							Attached						
Date: 4-23-14	+			Phone: 575-602-2	188					1			

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary